#### 504314479 04/10/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4361161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY	12/12/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANGHAI RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 345 EAST YUNLING ROAD, PUTUO DISTRICT	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14910456

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800

Email: ycottle@hsml.com

**Correspondent Name:** HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700** 

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20339.0011USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN A. WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan A. Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CHANGE NAME 20339.0011USWO#page1.tif source=CHANGE NAME 20339.0011USWO#page2.tif source=CHANGE\_NAME\_20339.0011USWO#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 041944 FRAME: 0029 504314479

Inventorship: SHEN et al. Examiner: SACKEY, EBENEZER O

Serial No.: 14/910456 Group Art Unit: 1624

Filed: February 5, 2016 Docket No.: 20339.0011USWO

Title: AN N-HETEROCYCLIC CARBENE TYPE PALLADIUM

CATALYST AND ITS PREPARATION METHOD AS WELL AS

**APPLICATIONS** 

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION.

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by EPAS to the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 10, 2017.

By: \_/yanling cottle/\_ Name: Yanling Cottle

### STATEMENT REGARDING APPLICANT'S NAME CHANGE

#### Dear Commissioner:

In connection with the above-referenced application, we hereby confirm that the Applicant's name has been changed from *Shanghai Research Institute of Chemical Industry* to *Shanghai Research Institute of Chemical Industry Co., Ltd.* as of December 12, 2016. The address of the Applicant remains the same as previously recorded, which is No. 345 East Yunling Road, Putuo District, Shanghai, China.

The document concerning the change of name is enclosed herewith, along with its English translation.

If there are any questions regarding the Communication, the Office is invited to contact Applicants' representative at the number provided below.

Respectfully submitted,

HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C. 45 S. 7<sup>th</sup> St., Suite 2700 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 455-3800

Dated: April 10, 2017 By: /bryan a. wong/

Bryan A. Wong Reg. No. 50,836 BAW/ylc

> PATENT REEL: 041944 FRAME: 0030

Notification of change of registration

SHANGHAI RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY

CO., LTD.:

After review, you submit the name (the name is changed from

SHANGHAI RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY to

SHANGHAI RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY

CO., LTD.), the type of enterprise, the legal representative, the registered

capital, the change of capital contribution, the main members, the

prospectus registration application, the material Complete, in line with

the statutory form, I decided to grant change to register. I will inform you

within 5 working days of your unit for a business license.

Shanghai Putuo District Market Supervision and Administration Bureau

2016-12-12

PATENT REEL: 041944 FRAME: 0031

# 准予变更(备案)登记通知书

NO. 07060001201612080009 统一社会信用码: 913101074250115305

上海化区研究院有限公司:

将于5个工作日内通知你单位换领

軍查, 東交名称 原企业名称上海化工研究院, 变更后企业名称上海化工

研究(有限公司)、企业类型、法定代表人、注册资本、出资情况变更,主要成

员、章建备案登记事情,材料齐全加海岭站迎形式加坡

X THINK IN THE X

USPT

a a -

四级注册官:





注 本文书一式二份,一份送达申请人,一份登记机关留存。 此份送达申请人。

> PATENT REEL: 041944 FRAME: 0032

**RECORDED: 04/10/2017**